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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF AUDRAIN COUNTY, MISSOU JUL 2 9 2005

W T COURT
AsSBERRS oy
N COUNTY, M8y

AUDRAJ
THE STATE OF MISSOURI
Plaintiff,
\(: No. 05U1-CR00 55/

OCN/ 98776368

PA /47389
BLUE, Dustin Lynn
dob/ Male/White
soc/
Mexico, MO 65265

INFORMATION

Drew A. Heffner, on his official oath as Assistant .Prosecuﬁng Attorney
of the County of Audrain, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in violation
of Section 455.085, RSMo {charge code 2608499.0}, committed the class A
misdemeanor of VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION, punishable upon
conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo, by up to one year in the
county jail and/or a fine not to exceed $1,000.00, in that on or about July 1, 2005, in
the County of Audrain, State of Missouri:

the defendant, having been personally served a copy of an order of the
Circuit Court of Audrain County in case number 05AU-PN00108 which prohibited
him from communicating with . in any manner or through any

medijum, violated it by communicating with

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are
contained in the attached statement(s) of facts concerning this matter, which
statement(s) are made a part hereof and are submitted herewith as a basis upon

which this court may find the existence of probable cause.
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WHEREOF, the informant asks the judgment of the Court.

{ 3 et el
Drew A, Heffner #
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney -

STATEOF MISSOURI )
County of Audrain )

Drew A. Heffner, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of said County first
having been duly sworn, states on his ocath that, according to his information and

belief, the statements contained in the foregoing Information are true.
Subscribed and sworn to by said Drew A. Heffner before me this

o222 day of July, 2005,

or Circuit Clerk
Circuit Court
Audrain County, MO

(SEAL)
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

T1ESO Travis Flatt #36, with Mexico Public Safety Dept., upon my oath, and under penalties of perjury
state as follows:

1. Thave probable cause to believe Dastin L. Blue,

committed one or more criminal offense(s).
Violation Of A Full Order Of Protection RsMo 455.085

2. The facts supporting this belief are as follows: On 07-01-05 at 1823 hours, officers were dispaiched to
: » in reference to a full order of protection violation involving the petitioner,

] _ ‘and the respondent, Dustin Blue.

Upon my arrival at 1828 hours, I made contact with . who stated he was at
Casey's just a few moments ago and was contacted by Dustin Blue (Respondent), who threatened him.

At this time I obtained a written statement from - N who stated on 07/01/2005 at 1830 hours, he was
at Casey's when he turned around to see who was behind him, i stated Dustin Blue walked up
behind him and stated "You have a staring problem, bitch?" _. stated Blue threatened him by stating
"I will beat your ass. Don't look at me, pussy bitch." B stated that Blue continued insulting and
threatening him stating "Don't think an order of protection will stop me. I will beat your ass.”
stated he did not say anything to Blue.  stated he looked at the cashier, later identified asd

, and asked her if she heard what he said, and she replied "Yes." stated Blue said to the

clerk "You didn’t hear nothing."

: girlfriend stated on 07/01/2005 at 1830 hours, Dustin Blue walked up behind
. and her and said "You got a fuckin' starin’ problem, bitch? I'll beat your ass. Don't think a protection
order is going to scare me don't look at me I'l] beat your ass." *stated Blue was directing these
comments to stated looked at the clerk and asked if she'd heard what Biue said,

and Blue then told the clerk “she did not hear a fuckin’ thing”.

At 1856 hours I made contact with Dustin Blue . Blue was placed under arrest for
violation of a full order of protection and transported to MPSD. Blue was mirandized at 1913 hours and
stated on 97/01/2005 at 1830 hours he was at Casey’s General Store pumping gas. Blue stated as he was
s pulled up in a van and sat in the vehicle, Blue stated he (Blue) then went

pumping gas,
inside to pay for the gas and " i walked in the store, staring at him. Blue stated he told ito
leave him alone, and that said that he (Blue) couldn't do anything because of the full order of

protection. Blue stated he walked outside to his vehicle and went back home 1o call the police.

The Full Order Of Protection, which was-filed on June 14, 2005 states the respondent, Blue, shall not
communicate with the petitioner, - » in any manner or through any medium. The Full Order Of
Protection also states the respondent may not attempt to use, or threaten to use physical force against the

petitioner.
3. I'believe the defendant poses a danger to the crime victim because the defendant verbally threatened the

crime victim, violating the full order of protection. e
Print Name: PSO Travis Flatt #36 Si@am’@ /-—/\I %ﬂ i S 6

Date:07-07-2005
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CIRCUIT COURT OF AUDRAIN COUNTY, ASSOCIATE DIVISION
101 N. JEFFERSON RM. 205
MEXICO, MISSOURI 65265

573-473-5850
PROBATION ORDER
CASE NO. ’OéLHT(’J{ Sl ¥ 09y -CR¥06T /
DEFENDANT +n L\,’mn Bf ue.

CITY/STATE _/Y]{%L,u o zie__({) s"&(ﬂ/

Your request for probation has been approved by the Court. In accordance with the laws
of the state of Missouri, you are placed on probation for the period of time stated below.
You are hereby advised that the Court may at any time revoke or modify any condition(s)
of probition and you shall be subject to arrest upon Order of the Court. At any time within
the period of your probation, the Court may order the sentence executed and commit you fo
confinement as provided by law.

JAIL SENTENCE OF lgdﬁx—() SUSPENDED EXECUTION OF

SENTENCE. a
TERM OF PROBATION: ___ " _ YEAR(S).

YOU ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF PROBATION:

1) LAWS: Obey all laws: state, federal, municipal or county ordinances and report any
arrest, traffic citation, guilty plea or conviction to the Court,

2) RESIDENCY: Report a change of residence within 72 hours to the Court,

3) TRAVEL: Do not leave the state of Missouri without receiving advance permission
from the Court except

4) FINES & COSTS: All fines and costs must be paid within QQ days of this probation.
TOTAL DUE: f

5) PROBATION BOND: By signing this order, you are siating that you understand that
this is an appearance bond in the amount of $100.00 for which you will be bound to the
State of Missouri if you fail fo appear as ordered,

YOU ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF PROBATION IF THEY
ARE CHECKED:

1) ALCOHOL: You will not consume any intoxicant of any kind except those
prescribed by a doctor, You will not enter any establishment whose primary business is the
sale of intoxicants. You will submit to a test of your breath or blood upon request of any
law enforcement officer whether or not the officer has probable cause to make such a
reguest.

2 VICTIM’S IMPACT PANEL: You will complete 2 Victim’s Impact Panel and
report completion to the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office within days,
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3)_____ SATOPPROGRAM: You will successfully complete a SATOP evaluation and
program and report completion to the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office within days.

4) COMMUNITY SERVICE: You will perform zohours of community service
thrdugh the NORTHEAST COMMUNITY SERVICE AGENCY and report completion to
the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office within é@dnys.

5)____ ADEP PROGRAM: You will successfully complete an ADEF program or its
equivalent and report completion to the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office within days.

ANGER MANAGEMENT: You will successfully complete an Anger
Management program and report completion to the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office

within _@days. no

7) ____ RESTITUTION: You will pay restitution to the Prosecuting Attorney’s Office
within days of this probation in the amount of .

8) __  CHILD SUPPORT: You will pay your current support amount which is now
$ per month PLUS %2 of the current support amount toward the arrearage to the
Family Support Payment Center as Trustee for - beginning

and continuing on a like date each month thereafter.

9) CONTACT RESTRICTION: You will have no contact of any kind with

10) SHOCK DETENTION: You will serve shock detention in
the Audrain County Jail beginning at .

11) INTERLOCK IGNITION: Interlock Ignition is required on any vehicle that you

operate.

12)_XOTHER: ND Canda et
AUD  NOT ETEL Opy PREMISES DF

SO onmam/l\ﬂ, % y ATE: dm
M R. Hamlett, Associate Circuit Judge

[ UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ALL CONDITIONS OF PROBATION.

DEFENDANT SIGNATURE
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COMMUNITY SERVICE

You have been ordered by this Court to complete community service hours under the
supervision of the Northeast Community Service Agency, Inc. It is YOUR
responsibility to enroll with NCAS program. We suggest you enroll on the date of
court to save time.
You will be required to pay a program fee of :
Felony - $100.00
Misdemeanor - $80.00
Juveniles - $50.00
You may pay by cash, check or money order.
For further questions regarding the NCSA program, please contact them at:
573-582-7440
They are located in the basement of the Audrain County Courthouse in Room B-11.
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday - 1pm to 5pm
Fridays — 2pm to 5pm
Other hours by appointment
PLEASE TAKE THIS FORM WITH YOU WHEN YOU ENROLL
Date: 11/18/2005
Defendant: Dustin Lynn Blue
Offense: Trespass and Violation of order of protection
Case Number: 05U1-CR00551 & 05U1-CR00691
Number of hours assigned: 20

Hours must be completed by: 60 Days from 11/18/2005





